
RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

UBRA Jackpot 7/28/18
South Jordan

Class: Open Barrels
Place Rider Horse Time C/O 4D Points Payoff

1 Terry Wood-Gates Ludacris 17.557 X 6 45.00$      

2 Alicia Williams Bender 18.008 X 5 27.00$      

3 Ashley Allen Chubby 18.077 X nm 9.00$        

4 Kallie Wonnacott Malone 18.077 X 4 9.00$        

5 Ryan Lovendahl Dutch 18.215 X nm

6 Stephanie Williams Winken 18.558 x nm



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: Non-Pro
Place Rider Horse Time C/O 4D C/O $3k Points Payoff

1 Stacy Maxfield Jet 17.572 X X 6 47$          

2 Stephanie Wagstaff Renegade 17.790 X 5 35$          

3 Susan Edwards Sis 18.160 X 4 23$          

4 Ty Newkirk EZ 18.241 X 3 12$          

5 Cori Perry Socks 18.373 X 2

6 Calli Gines Redneck 18.395 X 1

7 Nicole Lochhead Jet 18.404 X X

8 Rhonda Dansie Annie 18.404 X X

9 McKenzee Martin Lucky 18.601 X

10 Kamri Wardle Flair 18.809



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: Amateur Horse
Place Rider Horse Time C/O 4D Points Payoff

1 Kallie Wonnacott Viper 17.793 X 6 34$          

2 Annie Rose Sparticus 17.870 X 5 25$          

3 Stacy Maxfield Hawk 17.979 X 4 17$          

4 Terri Wood-Gates Jane 18.542 X 3 8$            

5 Sammi Trapp Loma 18.794 X 2

6 Mike Rose Just Kirk 19.707 X 1

7 Kari Gines Spook 20.135

8 Kristi Brangle Forrest 20.976

9 Rhonda Dansie Flash 18.381+5

10 Sheri Young Taz 18.527+5 X



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: $3000 Horse
Place Rider Horse Time C/O 4D C/O Lim Points Payoff

1 Stacy Maxfield Jet 17.572 6 40$          

2 Darby Richardson Shasta Pepi 18.048 x 5 32$          

3 Krystal Brown Smudge 18.051 X 4 24$          

4 Jordan Argyle Tiny 18.233 X 3 15$          

5/6 Nicole Lochhead Jet 18.404 1.5 3.50$       

5/6 Rhonda Dansie Annie 18.404 1.5 3.50$       

7 Connie Wonnacott Boogie 18.455 X

8 Katie Orlando Tsunami 18.501 X X

9 Jodi Jaussi Dollar 18.808 X

10 Carly Olsen Rags 18.994 X

11 Gloria LeSueur Sneakers 19.016 X

12 Jan Brangle JR 19.130 X

13 Melissa Thompson Eddie 22.401 x X

14 Kori Frantz Zanst Dusty 30.278 X



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: Limited Rider
Place Rider Horse Time C/O 4D Points Payoff

1 Jordan Argyle Tiny 18.233 X 6 43$          

2 Katie Orlando Tsunami 18.501 5 34$          

3 Travis Bleak Scrappy 18.688 X 4 25$          

4 Janet Brown Brisco 18.794 X 3 16$          

5 Haley Bennett Lacy 19.085 X 2 8$            

6 Kristen Brown Keno 19.09 X 1

7 Shawna Nelson Jiggy 19.215 X

8 Tammy Gines Dill 19.256 X

9 Jody Pomicala Gottagetabud 20.383

10 Carolyn Andra Rex 20.608 X

11 Alison Lang Chawkee 20.891

12 Tana Bennett HB 21.208

13 Melissa ThompsoEddie 22.401

14 Danica Nageli Missy NT

15 Emily Wear Need NT



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: Youth
Place Rider Horse Time Points Payoff

1 Makayla Nielsen 18.970 6 18$          

2 Jackson Dalton 19.848 5 11$          

3 Annie Smith 20.507 4 7$            

4 Hallie Bennett 20.562 3

5 Jordyn Christensen 21.246 2

6 Ty Gines 23.786 1

7 Emma Gines 24.443



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: 4D 61 entries
Place Rider Horse Time Points Payoff

1 Terry Wood-Gates Ludacris 17.557 6 62$        

2 Stacy Maxfield Jet 17.572 5 52$        

3 Jill Atkinson Cona 17.697 4 42$        

4 Stephanie Wagstaff Renegade 17.790 3 31$        

5 Kallie Wonnacott Viper 17.793 2 21$        

6 Annie Rose Sparticus 17.870 1

Jill Atkinson Holly 17.940

Stacy Maxfield Hawk 17.979

Alicia Williams Bender 18.008

Darby Richardson Shasta Pepi 18.048

Krystal Brown Smudge 18.051

2D 18.057

1 Ashley Allen Chubby 18.077 NM $54

2 Kallie Wonnacott Malone 18.077 6 $45

3 DeeAnne St andrew Fame N Money 18.081 5 $36

4 Susan Edwards Sis 18.160 4 $27

5 Ryan Lovendahl Dutch 18.215 NM $18

6 Jordan Argyle Tiny 18.233 3

7 Ty Newkirk EZ 18.241 2

8 Baylee Bearden Cat 18.289 NM

9 Jill Atkinson Charm 18.342 1

Cori Perry Socks 18.373

Calli Gines Redneck 18.395

Nicole Lochhead Jet 18.404

Rhonda Dansie Annie 18.404

Connie Wonnacott Boogie 18.455

Katie Orlando Tsunami 18.501

Terri Wood-Gates Jane 18.542

3D 18.557

1 Stephanie Williams Winken 18.558 NM 36$        

2 McKenzee Martin Lucky 18.601 6 30$        

3 Travis Bleak Scrappy 18.688 5 24$        

4 Ty Newkirk Lady 18.735 4 18$        



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

5 Janet Brown Brisco 18.794 3 12$        

6 Sammi Trapp Loma 18.794 2

7 Jodi Jaussi Dollar 18.808 1

Teisha Banks Bentley 18.870 NM

Tessy Wadsworth Deylila 18.958 NM

Carly Olsen Rags 18.994

Gloria LeSueur Sneakers 19.016

4D 19.057

1 Haley Bennett Lacy 19.085 6 27$        

2 Kristen Brown Keno 19.090 5 22$        

3 Jan Brangle JR 19.130 4 18$        

4 Shelly Roberts Billie 19.202 3 13$        

5 Shawna Nelson Jiggy 19.215 2 9$          

6 Tera Wadsworth Lady 19.233 NM

7 Tammy Gines Dill 19.256 1

Cammy Deters Delila 19.430

Colette Morandy Elky 19.538

Mike Rose Just Kirk 19.707

Trinna Williams Hell Raiser 20.372 NM

Carolyn Andra Rex 20.608

Lisa Nielsen Need 21.894

Melissa Thompson Eddie 22.401

Kori Frantz Zanst Dusty 30.278

Ryan Lovendahl Short Go 18.174+5

Sheri Young Taz 18.527+5

Mary Nielseon Danny 18.741+5 NM

Lyndee Berry Queen 20.402+5 NM

Jackie Young Lenny NT

Kamri Wardle Sue NT

Jill Atkinson Foxy NT

Elisa Roosa Hot Shot NT NM



RESULTS Unofficial and Subject to Audit

Class: Poles
Place Rider Horse Time Points Payoff

1 Sheri Young Cody 22.294 6 42$          

2 Lyndee Berry Queen 24.020 NM 32$          

3 Cammy Deters Delila 25.052 5 21$          

4 Megan Nielson Svannah 25.533 NM 11$          

5 Colette Morandy Elky 26.486 4

6 Ty Newkirk EZ 21.374+5

7 Kamri Wardle Flair 22.364+5

8 Mary Nielson Danny 23.151+5

9 Calli Gines Redneck NT


	Open
	Non-pro
	Amateur
	$3000
	Limited
	Youth
	4D
	Poles

